

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4217 OF 2025
IN
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2246 OF 2024

Takweem Alias Bhuttu Ajaz Khan	...Applicant
Versus	
State of Maharashtra and Anr	...Respondents

Mr. Ashish Varma for the Applicant.
Ms. R.V. Newton APP for the State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 10th March, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant seek time to place on record additional documents by way of an additional affidavit.
2. At his request, stand over to 21st April, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)